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Nom-When issued, this amendment will introduce an 
alternative method of indicating the rating (voltage, amperes, 
or, alternatively, conductor size). 

2210/277 Draft amendment to NZS 2210: 1968, Battery 
operated electric fence controllers. 

NOTE-When issued, this amendment will provide for the 
use of the word "control" as an alternative for the word 
"controller" in the marking clause. 

3614/270 Draft amendment to NZS 3614: 1971, Manu­
facture of construction plywood. 

.NoTE-When issued, this amendment will provide an 
additional requirement for scarf joints in plywood. 
All persons who may be affected hy these amendments and 

who desire to comment thereon, may, upon application, 
obtain copies on loan from the Standards Association of New 
Zealand, New Zealand Display Centre Building, Sturdee Street 
(or Private Bag), Wellington 1. 

The closing elate for receipt of comment is 12 May 1972. 
Dated at Wellington this 13th day of April 1972. 

(S.A. 114/2/8) 

G. H. EDWARDS, Director, 
Standards Association of New Zealand. 

The Standards Act 1965-Draft New Zealand Standard 
Specification Available for Comment 

PuRSUANT to subsection (3) of section 23 of the Standards Act 
1965, notice is hereby given that the following draft New 
Zealand standard specification is being circulated: 

Number and Title of Specification 
DZ 4431/272 Code of practice for earth fill fol' residential 

development (with which is bound DZ 1900.3/271, draft 
amendment to NZS 1900: Chapter 3: 1964, Model building 
bylaw-general requirements). 
All persons who may be affected by this specification and 

who desire to comment thereon may, upon application, obtain 
a copy on loan from the Standards Association of New Zea­
land, New Zealand Display Centre Building, Sturdee Street ( or 
Private Bag), Wellington 1. Additional copies ar.} obtainable 
at 50c a copy from the same address. 

The closing date for the receipt of comment is 22 May 1972. 
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1972. 

(S.A. 114/2/8) 

G. H. EDWARDS, Director, 
Standards Association of New Zealand. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABIL111ES OF nra RFsERVB BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT nra CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 29 MARCH 1972 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits­

(a) State 

Liabilities $ 

$ 
204,474,089 
38,156,306 
1,817,983 

16,868,585 

221,633,105 
Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills . . • .146, 392,532 

(b) Investments .• •. . .118,946,160 
(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 47,451,136 

$ 
704,814 

(b) Banlcs . . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

---- 261,316,963 
Time deposits .. 
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand 

New Zealand coin •• 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 312,789,828 
4,150,484 
3,700,000 

currency- $ 
(a) Demand 468,023 
(b) Time 

(a) To the State . • . • 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits •• 

373,216 
•. 163,889,296 

9,984,099 
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F. 
Other liabilities (including accumulated profits) 

468,023 
61,966,071 
14,868,825 

(d) Other advances 3,600,000 
---- 177,846,611 

Capital accounts- $ 
(a) General Reserve Fund 3,000,000 
(b) Other reserves 19,826,907 

22,826,907 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

67,116,709 
438,750 

67,555,459 
16,332,698 

$583,079,894 $583,079,894 

7 April 1972. M. R. HUITON, Chief Accountant. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
Auckland Urban Motorways: Newton Interchange: Upper Queen Street 

Underpass 
S.H. 94: supply and delivery to stockpile of sealing chips at the Horseshoe 

and Knobs Flat 

Building-
Re-establishment Centre, Auckland: supply, delivery and placing of furniture 
Rosehill College, Papakura: Nelson type classrooms, block 6, stage I 
Mangere Telephone Exchange . . . . . . . . 
Ministry of Works, Wanganui: construction of district testing laboratory 
Levin Hospital: multi-handicap villa . . . . . . . . . . 
New Zealand Railways car shop No. 1, Addington Workshop: automatic fire 

sprinkler system 
New Zealand Chancery, Canberra 

Successful Tenderer 

Fletcher Construction Co. Ltd. 

Southern Crushing Co. Ltd. 

John Calder Ltd. 
D. Scandrett Ltd. . . 
E. P. Maddren and Sons Ltd. 
Emmett Bros. Ltd. . . 
Sissons and Sim Ltd. . . 
I. S. T. Consolidated Ltd. 

A. V. Jennings Industries (Australia) Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

505,842.00 

34,465.00 

28,378.00 
105,360.00 
230,253.00 
67,767.42 

302,349.00 
28,414.00 

843,600.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


